EVENT

Shot Put
Discus

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
400 M Relay

100 M Dash

100 M Hurdles(30)
100 M Hurdles(33)
1600 M Run

400 M Dash

300 M Hurdles
800 M Run

200 M Dash

3200 M Run

1600 M Relay

TIME/DIST

35'31/2"
108' 04"
16'7 1/2"
33'8 1/2"
5' 05"

11' 06"
52.64

13.10
15.34*
16.98
540.24
61.9
49.14
230.08
26.74*
12 01.14
42414

* Distance and/or FAT Adjusted.

EVENT

Shot Put
Discus
Long Jump

Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
400 M Relay

100 M Dash
110 M Hurdles
1600 M Run
400 M Dash
300 M Hurdles
800 M Run
200 M Dash
3200 M Run
1600 M Relay

TIME/DIST

46'8 1/2"
132' 2"

21' 00"

21' 00"
43'10 1/2"
6' 06 1/2"
12' 02"
44.56

10.84**
14.90

4 36.32
51.08
39.94

2 05.41
22.01

10 22.99
3 38.54

* Distance and/or FAT Adjusted.

** Distance adjusted only, GISA used FAT at Mills in 1986 for 100 yards instead of 100 meters.

RECORD HOLDER

Kyndall Tomlinson
Julie Davis

Molly Cole

Ritzy Griffin
Suzanne Pate
Madison Lamar

J Griffin, Jones
Dubose, R Giriffin
Shelly Speer

Heidi Prince
Shannon Newsome
Victoria Coppage
Susie Hiatt
Virginia Vereen
Victoria Coppage
Joanne Blair
Victoria Coppage
Green, Merritt
Coppage, Kasey

RECORD HOLDER

Tracey West
Matthew Graziano
Bo Groover

Brett Shiver

Clay Riner
Charlie Sullivan
Riley Anderson
Rowland, Riner
Browning, Smith
Maurey Copeland
Bo Wilson

Josh Farris
Jordan Delk

Brett Shiver

Sam Kacergis
Maurey Copeland
Josh Farris
Walters, Ashmore
Kochenower, Fite

CLASS A GIRLS RECORDS

SCHOOL

Westwood
Terrell
Providence Ch
Curtis Baptist
Irwin
Westwood
Curtis Baptist

Rutledge

Tiftarea

Briarwood
Covenant

Valwood
Westwood
Covenant

One Way Christian
Covenant
Covenant

CLASS A BOYS RECORDS

SCHOOL

Wilkes
Briarwood
Westbrook
Westwood
Robert Toombs
Valwood
Westwood
Robert Toombs

Valwood
Tiftarea
Cottage

Robert Toombs
Westwood
Cottage
Valwood
Cottage
Covenant

YEAR

2008
2008
2006
2008
1984
2008
2008

1987
1985
2010
2008
1987
2010
2008
1980
2008
2008

YEAR

1980
2009
1988
2008
1990
1986
2011
1989

1986
1988
2008
2007
2008
2008
1986
2007
2010



EVENT

Shot Put
Discus

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
400 M Relay

100 M Hurdles(33)
100 M Dash

1600 M Run
400 M Dash
300 M Hurdles
800 M Run
200 M Dash
3200 M Run
1600 M Relay

TIME/DIST

39' 05"
128' 03
17' 04.75"
35'06.75"
5' 04"

10' 0"
51.46

15.28
12.34*
12.34
526.39
57.28
46.59
222.90*
25.41

11 47.19
412.32

* Distance and/or FAT Adjusted.

EVENT

Shot Put
Discus

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
400 M Relay

110 M Hurdles
100 M Dash
1600 M Run
400 M Dash
300 M Hurdles
800 M Run
200 M Dash
3200 M Run
1600 M Relay

TIME/DIST

47' 06.5"
149' 01"
22'01.5"
44' 00.75
6' 05.5"
14' 01"
44.45

15.16
11.04
425.6
49.05
39.83
201.14
22.53
9 46.92
3.34.88

* Distance and/or FAT Adjusted.

RECORD HOLDER

Tiffany Tootle
Brynne Calloway
Lyndonna Strickland
Amy Jones

Mary Lynn Banks
Alexis Sumner

B Hinton, J hinton
Cotton, Walls
Savannah Douglas
Heather Prince
Alicia Whittle
Margaret Powell
Alicia Whittle
Becca Whittle
Susanna McKee
Alicia Whittle
Lauren Higgins
Conner, McKee
Higgins, Rich

RECORD HOLDER

Jake Sheffield

Hal Hobbs
James Moorman
James Moorman
J Smith

Eli Sumner
Rhodes, Madison,
Counts, Lee
Kolby Sheppard
Rock Hudson
Geoff Moore
Justin Chambers
Ethan Lovett
Grant Stauffer
Justin Chambers
Grant Stauffer
Sheppard, Freeman
Jackson, Ditges

CLASS AA GIRLS RECORDS

SCHOOL

Pinewood
Terrell
Westwood
Brentwood
Briarwood
Tiftarea
Brentwood

Gatewood

Tiftarea

Harvester Christian
Heritage

Harvester Christian
Harvester Christian
Bulloch

Harvester Christian
Bulloch

Bulloch

CLASS AA BOYS RECORDS

SCHOOL

Trinity Christian
Tiftarea
Memorial Day
Memorial Day
Ravenwood
Tiftarea
Bulloch

Trinity Christian
Worth

Robert Toombs
Cottage
Bulloch
Brookwood
Cottage
Brookwood
Trinity Christian

YEAR

1989
2004
1987
2004
1987
2008
2010

2011
1984
2010
1995
2011
2011
2006
2010
2005
2005

YEAR

2003
1993
2004
2004
1979
2010
2000

2007
1982
1987
2009
2008
2007
2009
2007
2007



EVENT

Shot Put
Discus

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
400 M Relay

100 M Dash

100 M Hurdles(33)
1600 M Run

400 M Dash

300 M Hurdles
800 M Run

200 M Dash

3200 M Run
1600 M Relay

EVENT

Shot Put
Discus

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
400 M Relay

110 M Hurdles
100 M Dash
1600 M Run
400 M Dash
300 M Hurdles
800 M Run
200 M Dash
3200 M Run
1600 M Relay

TIME/DIST

48' 10"
147" 11"
18' 01.25"
36' 10.50"
5' 06"

11' 09"
50.06

12.23
14.15
513.5
57.49
43.57
220.75
25.14
25.14

11 09.54
4 05.92

TIME/DIST

55' 11.25"
174' 03"
22' 08.75"
45' 06"

6' 07"

15' 00"
43.59

14.79
10.94*
4 28.01
48.32
39.29
156.16
21.56
9 47.64
324.73

* Distance and/or FAT Adjusted.

RECORD HOLDER

Sarah Howard

Sarah Howard
Shannen-Rose Forde
Tia Keitt

Denise Holloway
Reed Hancock

Perry, Keitt

Hawkins, Forde
Shannen-Rose Forde
Shannen-Rose Forde
Lynn Taylor

Lindsay Daniel
Nnenya Hailey
Cassidy Cummings
Marci Smith

Julie Johnson

Grace Tinkey

R Seymour, Bates

C Seymour, Kennedy

RECORD HOLDER

LeKevin Smith
LeKevin Smith
Heath McDowell
Daniel Hutcherson
Jeff Lanier

John Smith

Malik, Stewart
Shaver, Green
Joel Whingter
Pookie Middlebrooks
Millard Laney
Steve Jones

Brett Layson

Scott Cope

Steve Jones
Adam Tribble
Andrews, Carroll
Tribble, Hoffman

CLASS AAA GIRLS RECORDS

SCHOOL

Trinity Christian
Trinity Christian
Dominion Christian
Dominion Christian
Southland
Deerfield-Windsor
Dominion Christian

Dominion Christian
Dominion Christian
Brentwood

Athens Christian
Mt Vernon Preby.
Athens Christian
Southland
Memorial

First Presbyterian
First Presbyterian

CLASS AAA BOYS RECORDS

SCHOOL

Stratford

Stratford
Southwest Ga.
Sherwood Christian
Deerfield-Windsor
Deerfield-Windsor
Riverside Military

Augusta Christian
Mt de Sales
Riverside Military
Athens Christian
Tattnall Square
First Presbyterian
Athens Christian
Athens Christian
Athens Christian

YEAR

2011
2011
2011
2011
1980
2011
2011

2011
2011
1988
2000
2011
2000
1977
1985
2010
2002

YEAR

2001
2001
1987
2000
1982
2008
2005

2002
1983
2003
1997
2006
2007
1997
1998
1998



GISA STATE TRACK TEAM CHAMPIONS

2010-11 AAA Girls  Trinity Christian-D Krista Meadows 1989-1990 AAA Girls Southland Sandra Smith
AAA Boys Stratford Walt Mays AAA Boys Tattnall Square Barney Hester
AA Girls  Gatewood Melanie Walls AA Girls  John Milledge Tommy Cain
AA Boys Brentwood Rebecca Fleming AA Boys Flint River Bob Bradley
A Girls  Westwood Earl Ford A Girls  Tiftarea Tommy Whittle
ABoys Westwood Earl Ford A Boys Robert Toombs Bill Benton
2009-2010 AAA Girls First Presbyterian April Willingham 1988-1989 AAA Girls First Presbyterian Ed Middlebrooks
AAA Boys George Walton Billy Ray Bowers AAA Boys Tattnall Square Barney Hester
AA Girls  Bulloch Clint Morgan AA Girls  Westwood Donna Faircloth
AA Boys Brentwood Re becca Fleming AA Boys Pinewood Buddy Etheridge
A Girls  Briarwood Clayton Parrish A Girls  Tiftarea Tommy Whittle
ABoys Covenant Ryan Perry A Boys Robert Toombs Bill Benton
2008-2009  AAA Girls First Presbyterian April Willingham 1987-1988 AAA Girls Brentwood Frank Young
AAA Boys Deerfield-Windsor Craig Rhodes AAA Boys Ga Military George Martinez
AA Girls  Bulloch Clint Morgan AA Girls  Westwood Donna Faircloth
AA Boys Bulloch Clint Morgan AA Boys Tiftarea Dennard Scoggins
A Girls  Westwood Earl Ford A Girls  Bulloch Barbara Conner
ABoys Westwood Earl Ford A Boys Briarwood Keith Arrington
2007-2008 AAA Girls First Presbyterian Chris Wilson 1986-1987 AAA Girls Brentwood Frank Young
AAA Boys Riverside Military Jerry Edmundson AAA Boys Stratford Jack Durkin
AA Girls  Trinity Christian Jodie Price AA Girls  Westwood Krista Royal
AA Boys Bulloch Clint Morgan AA Boys Robert Toombs Bill Benton
A Girls  Westwood Earl Ford A Girls  Wilkes Boots Gunter
A Boys Westwood Earl Ford A Boys Bulloch Craig Taylor
2006-2007 AAA Girls First Presbyterian Chad McDaniel 1985-1986  AAA Girls Brentwood David Bailey
AAA Boys First Presbyterian Chad McDaniel AAA Boys Deerfield-Windsor  Stuart Todd
AA Girls  Trinity Christian Jodie Price AA Girls  Westwood Krista Royal
AA Boys  Trinity Christian Krista Meadows AA Boys Westwood Noel Martin
A Girls  Westwood Earl Ford AA Boys Briarwood Al Pollard
ABoys Westwood Earl Ford A Girls  Wilkes Boots Gunter
2005-2006 AAA Girls First Presbyterian Chad McDaniel A Boys Valwood Allen Fort
AAA Boys Stratford Walt Mays 1984-1985 AAA Girls Memorial Willie Tuten
AA Girls  Trinity Christian Jodie Price AAA Boys Mtde Sales Mike Garvin
AA Boys  Trinity Christian Krista Meadows AA Girls Robert Toombs Donnie Arrington
A Girls  Randolph Southern Brad Carter AA Boys Robert Toombs Lucky Hays
ABoys Thomas Jefferson John Osborne A Girls  Wilkes Boots Gunter
2004-2005  AAA Girls First Presbyterian Chad McDaniel ABoys Valwood Allen Fort
Stratford David Bailey 1983-1984 AAA Girls Southland Francis Hamilton
AAA Boys First Presbyterian Chad McDaniel AAA Boys Southland David Bailey
AA Girls  Trinity Christian Jodie Price AA Girls  Tiftarea Newell Dorsey
AA Boys  Trinity Christian Krista Meadows AA Boys Robert Toombs Charlie Jennett
A Girls  Westwood Earl Ford AGirls  Wilkes Boots Gunter
ABoys Thomas Jefferson John Osborne A Boys Bulloch Jack Webb
2003-2004 AAA Girls Augusta Christian Keith Walton 1982-1983 AAA Girls First Presbyterian Ed Middlebrooks
AAA Boys First Presbyterian Chris Wilson AAA Boys Southland David Bailey
AA Girls  Brentwood Chandler Dennard AA Girls  Gatewood Bob Graham
AA Boys Trinity Christian Krista Meadows AA Boys Westbrook Buddy Etheridge
2002-2003 AAA Girls  First Presbyterian Chris Wilson A Girls  Bulloch Paul Webb
AAA Boys First Presbyterian Chris Wilson A Boys Bulloch Jack Webb
AA Girls  Brentwood Chandler Dennard  |1981-1982 AAA Girls Brentwood Tommy Cain
AA Boys Trinity Christian Krista Meadows AAA Boys Southland David Bailey
2001-2002 AAA Girls  Stratford David Bailey AA Girls  Gatewood Bob Graham
AAA Boys Stratford Walt Mays AA Boys Westbrook Buddy Etheridge
AA Girls  Briarwood Clayton Parrish A Girls  Bulloch Charles Webb
AA Boys Bulloch Clint Morgan A Boys Bulloch Jack Webb
2000-2001 AAA Girls  Stratford David Bailey 1980-1981 AAA Girls St Vincents Sr. Pat Cowart
AAA Boys Stratford Walt Mays AAA Boys Southland David Bailey
AA Girls  Briarwood Clayton Parrish AA Girls  Gatewood Bob Graham
AA Boys Bulloch Clint Morgan AA Boys Robert Toombs Ken Johnson
1999-2000 AAA Girls Athens Christian Tim Cummings A Girls  Wilkes Glenn Hendricks
AAA Boys Stratford Walt Mays ABoys Wilkes Glenn Hendricks
AA Girls  Trinity Christian Bill Meeks 1979-1980 AAA Girls Southland Francis Hamilton
AA Boys Bulloch Clint Morgan AAA Boys Riverview Ben Rogers
1998-1999 AAA Girls Athens Christian Tim Cummings AA Girls Gatewood Bob Graham
AAA Boys Stratford Walt Mays AA Boys Robert Toombs Ken Johnson
AA Girls  Trinity Christian Bill Meeks A Girls  Wilkes Glenn Hendricks
AA Boys Trinity Christian Ken Johnson ABoys Wilkes Glenn Hendricks
1997-1998 AAA Girls  Stratford David Bailey 1978-1979  AAA Girls Brentwood Tommy Cain
AAA Boys Athens Christian Tim Cummings AAA Boys Savannah Ch. Doyle Kelly
AA Girls  Trinity Christian Tommy Cain AA Girls  Fullington Jerry Garden
AA Boys Trinity Christian Ken Johnson AA Boys Westbrook Buddy Etheridge
1996-1997 AAA Girls Tattnall Square Jeff Ratliff A Girls  Bulloch Charles Webb
AAA Boys Athens Christian Tim Cummings A Girls  Wilkes Glenn Hendricks
AA Girls  Southwest Ga Carl Hobbs A Boys Wilkes Glenn Hendricks
AA Boys Robert Toombs Robbie Rogers 1977-1978  AAA Girls Southland Francis Hamilton
1995-1996 AAA Girls Westwood Earl Ford AAA Boys Savannah Ch. Doyle Kelly
AAA Boys Tattnall Square Barney Hester AA Girls David Emanuel Walker McLendon
AA Girls Gatewood Frankie Crowe AA Boys Westwood Noel Martin
AA Boys Trinity Christian Ken Johnson A Girls  Wilkes Glenn Hendricks
1994-1995 AAA Girls Stratford David Bailey A Boys Wilkes Glenn Hendricks
AAA Boys Tattnall Square Barney Hester 1976-1977 AA Girls  Southland Francis Hamilton
AA Girls  Gatewood Donna Mitchem AA Boys Southland Bud Abel
AA Boys Briarwood Danny Howell A Girls  John Milledge Walker Davis
1993-1994  AAA Girls Stratford David Bailey A Boys Gordon Ivey Don Marchman
AAA Boys Stratford Rodney Collins 1975-1976 AA Girls  Southland Francis Hamilton
AA Girls  Gatewood Donna Mitchem AA Boys Southland Bud Abel
AA Boys Southwest Ga Jeff Eubanks A Girls  Fullington Jerry Garden
1992-1993 AAA Girls  Stratford David Bailey A Boys Gordon Ivey Don Marchman
AAA Boys Stratford Rodney Collins 1974-1975 AA Boys Deerfield Graham Lowe
AA Girls  Gatewood Donna Mitchem A Boys Gordon Ivey Don Marchman
AA Boys Tiftarea Lynn Gordon 1973-1974 AA Boys Deerfield Graham Lowe
1991-1992 AAA Girls  Stratford David Bailey A Boys Gordon lvey Don Marchman
AAA Boys Southland Craig Rhodes 1972-1973 AA Boys Deerfield Graham Lowe
AA Girls  Gatewood Donna Mitchem 1971-1972 AA Boys Brentwood Roy Avant
AA Boys Tiftarea Lynn Gordon 1970-1971 AA Boys Brentwood Roy Avant
1990-1991 AAA Girls First Presbyterian Ed Middlebrooks
AAA Boys Tattnall Square Barney Hester
AA Girls  Gatewood Donna Mitchem
AA Boys Tiftarea Lynn Gordon
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